506719694 06/16/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6766512

NATURE OF CONVEYA	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
DANIEL DVORAK				06/15/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 \ТА				
Name:	GOOD	GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, LLC			
Street Address:	5250 FF	5250 FRYE RD.			
City:	IRVING	IRVING			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75061	75061			
CORRESPONDENCE [
Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first; in the that is unsuccessful, it			
Correspondence will build using a fax number, if	provided	<i>the e-mail address first; i</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 7026252092			
Correspondence will b	provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided 7 ۲ ۱	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 7026252092 otan@lightbulbip.com ARTHUR P. TAN	' will be sent vi	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided 7 8 9	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 7026252092 otan@lightbulbip.com ARTHUR P. TAN 11035 LAVENDER HILL DF	t will be sent vi a RIVE, SUITE 160	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided 7 8 9	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 7026252092 otan@lightbulbip.com ARTHUR P. TAN	t will be sent vi a RIVE, SUITE 160	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided 7 8 9 1	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 7026252092 otan@lightbulbip.com ARTHUR P. TAN 11035 LAVENDER HILL DF	t will be sent vi a RIVE, SUITE 160	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it 7026252092 otan@lightbulbip.com ARTHUR P. TAN 11035 LAVENDER HILL DF _AS VEGAS, NEVADA 8913	t will be sent vi a RIVE, SUITE 160	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it 7026252092 otan@lightbulbip.com ARTHUR P. TAN 11035 LAVENDER HILL DF _AS VEGAS, NEVADA 8913 GSM-9-0027	t will be sent vi a RIVE, SUITE 160	a US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Dvorak, an individual having a mailing address of 191 N. Gibson Road, Henderson, NV 89014, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention titled, Gun Vise, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States.

1 hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) at Lightbulb IP, LLC of 11035 Lavender Hill Drive, Suite 160-205, Las Vegas, NV 89135, to insert here in parentheses (U.S. Application Serial No. <u>17/349,768</u>, filed June 16, 2021) the filing date and application number of the application when known.

AND WHEREAS, Good Sportsman Marketing, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business at \$250 Frye Rd., Irving, TX 75061 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. I, the said inventor(s), do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Docket: GSM90027

PATENT REEL: 056569 FRAME: 0454 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this 15 day of June, 2021.

Daniel Dvorak

Signature

STATE OF | |ss. COUNTY OF |

RECORDED: 06/16/2021

On ______, before me, ______ personally appeared Daniel Dvorak personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

Docket: GSM90027

PATENT REEL: 056569 FRAME: 0455